



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7232/2025 and CRL.M.A. Nos. 30359/2025, 30360/2025
and 30361/2025

RACHNA TIWARI LAKHANPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Pramod Kr. Dubey, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Alok Lakhpal, Ms. Himanshu Singh, Mr. Rupraj Banerjee, Ms. Muskan Sharma, Mr. Samarth Kasana and Ms. Khushi Arora, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Advocate for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

1. Mr. Vikas Pahwa, learned Sr. Counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner mentions the matter at 10.30 AM and urges the Court that the present petition be taken up for consideration.
2. The matter is listed at item no. 100, it will not be possible to take up the matter out of turn.
3. List on 06.02.2026, immediately after the bail matters.
4. In the meanwhile, arrangement worked out vide order dated 13.10.2025 will extend till the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/jg